TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 004126 Frame 0435. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of Delaware Conversion Certificate.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUST ANSWER! LLC		106/12/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTANSWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 29045
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129-0045
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190627	JUST ANSWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)675-5805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808 521-7080

Email: seth.reiss@lex-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Reiss, AAL, ALLLC

Address Line 1: 3770 Lurline Drive

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1616-1TM ASSN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth M. Reiss
Signature:	/seth m reiss/

900151914 TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0873 OP \$40,00 3190627

Date:	01/12/2010
Total Attachments: 4	
source=USPTO. ETAS#page1.tif	
source=USPTO. ETAS#page2.tif	
source=JustAnswer Corporation - Certified Copy of 2007 Conversion#page1.tif	
source=JustAnswer Corporation - Certified Copy of 2007 Conversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0874



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

 $< RXUDVVIJQP HQWKDV.EHHQ.UHFHLYHG.E\..WKH.86372.\\7 KH.FRYHUVKHHWRI..WKH.DVVIJQP HQWLV.GLVSOD\.HG.EHORZ.$

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion and Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JUST ANSWER! LLC		106/12/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTANSWER CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. Box 29045
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129-0045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3190627	JUST ANSWER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 08752010 4:39 PM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (808)675-5805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 808 521-7080

Email: seth.reiss@lex-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Seth Reiss, AAL, ALLLC

Correspondent Name: Seth Reiss, AAL, A.
Address Line 1: 3770 Lurline Drive

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96816

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

1616-1TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Seth M. Reiss

Signature:

/seth m reiss/

Date:

01/07/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=JustAnswer Corporation - Certified Copy of 2007 Conversion#page1.tif source=JustAnswer Corporation - Certified Copy of 2007 Conversion#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETAS ID:
 TM161397

 Receipt Date:
 01/07/2010

 Fee Amount:
 \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004129 FRAME: 08762010 4:39 PM



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "JUST ANSWER! LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JUST ANSWER! LLC" TO "JUSTANSWER CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2007, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4369398 8100V

Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5757278

DATE: 06-14-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0877

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:03 PM 06/12/2007 FILED 04:47 PM 06/12/2007 SRV 070700827 - 4369398 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is California
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is July 19, 2002
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Just Answer! LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of hine, A.D. 2007
••••	
	By: /s/ Andrew Kurtzig
	Name: Andrew Kurtzig
	Print or Type
	Title: Sole Member Print or Type
	ETHH OLLY BE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 01/12/2010